Maine law.
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RESOLVES 
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FOREST COMMISSIONER TO CONVEY CERTAIN LAND 661 

CHAP. 54 

Chapter 52 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Town of East Machias to Close the West 
Outlet of Gardners Lake. 

West Outlet of Gardners lake, closed. Resolved: That the town of 
East Machias be, and hereby is, authorized to fill in and close the West 
Outlet of Gardners lake, in the town of East Machias, in the course of 
reconstruction of the road leading from Jacksonville to Chase's Mills, in 
said town of East Machias. . 

Approved April 6, 1939. 

Chapter 53 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Sell Land on 
Muscongus Island. 

Forest commissioner authorized to sell certain land. Resolved: That 
the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to sell and convey 
to The First National Bank, of Damariscotta, the interest of the state in a 
I acre and 3 acre lots of land with buildings thereon, on Muscongus Island 
(Loudville), Lincoln county, for the amount due to the state for taxes and 
costs. 

Approved April 6, 1939. 

Chapter 54 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain Land 
in Aroostook County to Hector Martin. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: That 
the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to Hector 
Martin of Frenchville, the interest of the state in 85 acres of land in lot 3 
in township 17, range 4, W. E. L. S., Aroostook county, for the sum 
of $53-48. 

Approved April 6, 1939, 
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